I I Copyright, 1958, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A.
I I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Teletypewriter Stations
SECTION P38.101
Issue 2, January, 19S8

for a 19 teletypewriter set, and is equipped with a 14C trans­
mitter-distributor mounting plate.
3.02 The 119B (Teletype code XRT204) teletypewriter table
is a metal table with rounded edges similar to the 19A
table. It is 38 inches long by 23 inches deep by 26-1/8 inches
high ; is designed to mount a transmitter-distributor similar to
the 14W, which is equipped with a Jones plug; and is provided
with vibration mounts and a tape-storage magazine. This table
is generally used at 81 switching system centers.
I I I 1·
I I I t
3.03 The XRT205 and XRT206 teletypewriter tables are
metal tables similar to the 19A table and differ fro1n
each other in that the XRT206 table is provided with vibration
mounts.
3.04 On the table top, the mounting plate provided for the
transn1itter-distributor rests on a felt pad to reduce
noise. A pad is also provided in the right half of the top for
accommodating the 15 teletypewriter base. Felt pads should
be ordered separately for the 119B table. The table is wired at
the factory or Distributing House prior to delivery. In the
enclosed space at the rear are mounted the necessary terminals
and fittings for bringing in line and power connections. The
rectifier mounts in the rear compartment. A power switch is
provided in the middle of the top of 19A and 119B tables
between the typing unit and the transmitter-distributor and
underneath the left front edge of the table top for the XRT205
and XRT206 tables. This s,vitch controls the power to the entire
table, including the rectifier, except in certain subscriber set
arrangements. For these latter arrangements see Sections
P30.752 and P30.753.
3.05 Doors may be obtained for the opening at the rear of
the tables in cases where the rear is visible and good
appearance is important. For the 19A teletypewriter table there
is a metal, mesh, rear door per ED-61241-01, Group 1. Doors
coded 119A and 119B are available for use on 119B teletype­
writer tables, the former for use on installations at ,vhich
friction paper feed is used, and the latter for use when super­
fold paper is used. TP106985 rear door assen1bly is for use on
XRT205 and XRT206 tables.
3.06 The following cords, which are not supplied with the
table, are required for use with it:
One M4K cord
One M2CN cord equipped with a 347B plug (black shell)
One M2CN cord equipped with a 347 A plug (red shell)
One 113A Y cord equipped with 7055 Hubbell cap
4. 14 TRANSMITTER-DISTRIBUTORS
4.01 The Bell System codes and a detailed description of
14 transmitter-distributors are given in Section P35.102.
5. 15 PERFORATOR-TRANSMITTERS
5.01 The 15 perforator-transmitter provides for direct key­
board sending, tape perforating, or combined direct
keyboard sending and tape perforating, as desired. A three-
P38.101
Page 3
19 TELETYPEWRITER SETS
DESCRIPTION
,...